TO: The Commission Commission Type Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Final Document ID # Correction of PTO Er Reel # Corrective Document Reel #	Recordation) ror Frame	101681378 TION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY Please record the attached Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger (For Use 0	R SHEET I original docu Security Change Other U.S. Gove	ment(s) or copy(les). Agreement of Name
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-F Document ID # Correction of PTO Er Reel # Corrective Document Reel #	Recordation) ror Frame	PATENTS ONLY : Please record the attached Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger (For Use 0	Security Change Other U.S. Gove	/ Agreement of Name
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-F Document ID # Correction of PTO Er Reel # Corrective Document Reel #	Recordation) ror Frame Frame	: Please record the attached Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger (For Use 0	Security Change Other U.S. Gove	/ Agreement of Name ernment
Resubmission (Non-FDocument ID # Correction of PTO Er Reel # FCOrrective Document Reel # F	ror Frame #		Change Other U.S. Gove	e of Name
Resubmission (Non-F Document ID # Correction of PTO Er Reel # F Corrective Document Reel # F	ror Frame #	License Merger (For Use 0	Change Other U.S. Gove	e of Name
Document ID # Correction of PTO Er Reel # Corrective Document Reel #	ror Frame #	Merger (For Use 0	Other U.S. Gove	ernment
Corrective Document Reel #	Frame Frame	(For Use (U.S. Gove	
Corrective Document	Frame	`	ONLY by U.S. O	
Reel#	Frame	`	*	Rovernment Agencies)
1 100. "	<u> </u>	☐ Departn	contal Ella	50 TOTAL T. (gollolog)
Conveying Party(ies)		nemai rile	Secret File
		Mark if additional name	es of conveyi	
				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jame	es F. Kick			03 08 2001
I				
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if addit	ional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) C.A.f	P.S.			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
rtarric (into 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1308	Address (line 1) 13080 Hollenberg Drive			representative is attached.
				(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Bridg	ieton	MO		63044
	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Represent			he first Receiv	ving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	.Y	
time for reviewing the documer U.S. Patent and Trademark Off Management and Budget, Papo651-0027, Patent and Tradem ADDRESS.	at and gathering the data ne fice, Chief Information Office erwork Reduction Project (C nark Assignment Practice. D	eded to complete the Cover She er, Washington, D.C. 20231 and 1651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20 IONOT SEND REQUESTS TO	eet. Send comm to the Office of 0503. See OMB RECORD ASS	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the state of th
N Commi 6.351.164 000000012 140733	lail documents to be reissioner of Patents and	ecorded with required cove I Trademarks, Box Assign	er sneet(s) in ments , Wasl	ทั่งกักสีเอก เอ: hington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponden	t Name and Address	S Area Code and Tele	phone Number	202/508-9196	
Name	Patricia E. Hong				
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff				
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street, N.W.	, 11 th Floor			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20	001			
Pages	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
- ugos	Enter the total number including any attache	er of pages of the attach nents	ed conveyance	document # 1	
	mber(s) or Patent N	• •		onal numbers attached.	
		er or the Patent Number (DO	NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).	
Paten	t Application Number(s)		Pa	tent Number(s)	
29/133,458					
If this document is being	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa	tant Application anter the de	to the notest andic	ation was Month Day Year	
signed by the first nam		ment Application, enter the da	е те ратептарыс	ation was	
Patent Coopera	ation Treaty (PCT)				
•	CT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
	U.S. Application	<u></u>	L		
Number	as not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Pro	perties Enter ti	ne total number of prope	erties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40					
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		_ (0. 0		
Method of		Enclosed Depo	sit Account 🔀		
Deposit Ad					
Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if	_	to the account.)	# 19-0733	
	Deposit	Account Number:		" 13-0733	
	Authoriz	ation to charge addition	al fees:	Yes No 🗌	
Statement and	Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
		$\mathcal{T}_{\mathcal{M}}$	11/1		
Patricia E. Hong	*		(V II)	March 22, 2001	
Name of Pers	on Signing	Signatu	·e	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011689 FRAME: 0605

ASSIGNMENT

WHI	EREAS, James F. Kick of Chester	field Missouri						
hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the	Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in						
	G CAP FOR A CONTAINER application for Letters Patent of the	e United States has been prepared,						
	the Declaration for said applica	ation executed on even date herewith;						
\boxtimes		led in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 1, 2000</u>						
4		id accorded Serial Number 29/133,458, and was amended on (if applicable);						
	said application having been fil	led under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and						
_		, the United States of America being designated;						
WHE	EREAS, C.A.P.S. Inc.,							
	13080 Hollenberg I	Orive						
	Bridgeton, MO 630	044						
invention and NOV	in and to any Letters Patent of the V THEREFORE, for good and v	rous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid e United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor; valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as						
described in	said application, and the entire ri	ight, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be						
granted there:	for in the United States and its ter	rritorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any						
and all division	ons, reissues, continuations and ex	tensions thereof;						
AND	said Assignor authorize and rec	quest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper						
officer or age	ncy of any country to issue all said	d Letters Patent to said Assignee;						
AND	said Assignor warrant and cover	nant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned						
and that I/We	have not executed and will not ex	secute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;						
AND	said Assignor agree to commun	nicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us						
		visional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful						
		to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding						
		said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States						
	a country when requested so to do							
	IN WITNESS WHERI	EOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.						
Date:	3-0 8- 01	Signature:						
		Name: James R. Kick						
STATE OF A	11660V ni	7. k						
STATE OF /	1 // / /							
County of S	Tilunis)ss:							
County of 5	14							
On the	is <u>fix</u> day of <u>Mark</u> , 2001	l, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, personally d known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing						
	d acknowledged the same to be his/he							
		Day 2 Portefull						
		Notary Public for /						
		My Commission Expires: 1/25/200/						
SEAL		GARY L. PORTERFIEL						
		Notary Public - Notary C. 1						
		STATE CENTUSSOUND						
		St. Louis County Mr. Commission Expires 13 10 20 10 PATENT						
		My Commission Expires: Dec. 23, 200 PATENT						

RECORDED: 03/22/2001 REEL

REEL: 011689 FRAME: 0606